Introduction

Welcome to Squeaks & Squiggles Online store. By accessing or using our website, you agree to comply with and be bound by these terms and conditions and all of its divisions, subsidiaries and affiliate operated internet sites which reference these terms and conditions. This website is owned and operated by Squeaks & Squiggles Inc.

General

1. Acceptance of Terms

By using our website, you agree to these terms and conditions, as well as any other policies, guidelines, or rules that we may implement from time to time. If you do not agree to these Terms and Conditions of use, please do not access, register with or use this Site. The Site reserves the right to change, modify, add, or remove portions of these Terms and Conditions of use at any time. Changes will be effective when posted on the Site with no other notice provided. Please check these Terms and Conditions of use regularly for updates. Your continued use of the Site following the posting of changes to these Terms and Conditions of use constitutes your acceptance of those changes.

Before you may become or continue as a member of the Site, you must read, agree with and accept these Terms and Conditions.

2. Your Account & Registration Obligations

When you register as a member of the Site you have been or will be required to provide certain information and register a username and password for use on this Site.

On becoming a member of the Site:

- You are responsible for maintaining the confidentiality of, and restricting access to and use of, your account and password, and accept responsibility for all activities that occur under your account and password.
- You agree to immediately notify Squeaks & Squiggles of any unauthorized use of your password
 or account or any other breach of security. In no event will Squeaks & Squiggles be liable for any
 direct, indirect or consequential loss or loss of profits, goodwill or damage whatsoever resulting
 from the disclosure of your username and/or password.
- You may not use another person's account at any time, without the express permission of the account holder.
- You agree to reimburse Squeaks & Squiggles for any improper, unauthorized or illegal use of
 your account by you or by any person obtaining access to the Site, services or otherwise by using
 your designated username and password, whether or not you are or have authorized such access.
- You will provide true, accurate, current and complete information about yourself as prompted by Squeaks & Squiggles registration forms.
- You will treat any other member's information provided to you (in accordance with these Terms and conditions and the information on the Site) by gtPlaza.com or any other user as confidential.
- Our aim is to ensure accessibility to the website at all times, however, we reserve the right to terminate the website at any time and without notice. You accept that service interruption may

occur in order to allow for website improvements, scheduled maintenance, introduction of new facilities or services or may also be due to outside factors beyond our control

Products and Orders

Product Descriptions

We strive to provide accurate descriptions of our products. However, we do not warrant that the descriptions are accurate, complete, reliable, current, or error-free. And we highly recommend you contact us via the contact us form if you need to verify your products or purchases before purchasing.

Pricing

All prices are listed in GYD and are subject to change without notice. We are not responsible for typographical errors in pricing.

Order Acceptance

We reserve the right to refuse or cancel any order for any reason. If we cancel an order after you have been charged, we will issue a refund.

Payment

Payment must be made at the time of purchase. We accept GTT online payments, credit/ debit payments.

Shipping

We can ship to either regions 3 or 4 if your order is over GYD \$20,000. Shipping times and costs vary depending on the destination and shipping method selected. Please request shipping via email for assistance.

Returns and Exchanges

We accept returns and exchanges within 20 days of delivery or receipt of product. Items must be unused and in their original packaging. Please refer to our Returns and Exchanges Policy for more details.

Intellectual Property

1. Ownership

All content on the website, including text, graphics, logos, images, and software, is the property of Squeaks & Squiggles or its licensors and is protected by copyright and other intellectual property laws.

2. Use of Content

You may not reproduce, distribute, or create derivative works from any content on the website without our express written permission.

Disclaimer of Warranties

The website and all products and services provided through it are provided "as is" and "as available" without any warranties of any kind, either express or implied, including but not limited to implied warranties of merchantability, fitness for a particular purpose, and non-infringement.

<u>Limitation of Liability</u>

In no event shall Squeaks & Squiggles be liable for any direct, indirect, incidental, special, or consequential damages arising out of or in connection with the use of the website or the purchase of products, whether or not Squeaks & Squiggles has been advised of the possibility of such damages.

Governing Law

These terms and conditions shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Guyana, without regard to its conflict of law principles.

Contact Information

If you have any questions about these terms and conditions, please contact us at:

- Email: squigglesgy@gmail.com